AMENDMENTS TO S. 1254 OFFERED BY MR. POSEY OF FLORIDA AND MS. BONAMICI OF OREGON

Page 2, line 4, strike "2013" and insert "2014".

Page 3, line 11, strike "2013" and insert "2014".

Page 3, lines 12 and 13, strike "establish and maintain" and insert "maintain and enhance".

Page 5, line 9, insert "peer-reviewed" after "administer".

Page 5, line 19, insert "with" after "coordinate".

Page 7, lines 17 and 18, strike "establish new programs and infrastructure, as necessary, to develop and enhance" and insert "develop and enhance, including with respect to infrastructure as necessary,".

Page 10, line 5, strike "2013" and insert "2014".

Page 10, line 19, strike "local, State, and regional".

Page 14, line 22, strike "2013" and insert "2014".

Page 16, line 1, strike "2013" and insert "2014".

Page 16, line 19, strike "2013" and insert "2014".

Page 18, lines 1 through 6, amend subparagraphs (A) and (B) to read as follows:

- "(A) coordinate with State and local governments;
 "(B) consult with representatives from academic, agricultural, industry, and other stakeholder groups, including relevant Canadian agencies;
- Page 18, lines 15, 17, and 21, redesignate subparagraphs (F) through (H) as subparagraphs (G) through (I), respectively.

Page 18, after line 14, insert the following new subparagraph:

- 7 "(F) ensure that the plan is technically 8 sound and cost effective;
- Page 19, lines 4 through 7, amend section 607 to read as follows:

9 "SEC. 607. EFFECT ON OTHER FEDERAL AUTHORITY.

- 10 "(a) AUTHORITY PRESERVED.—Nothing in this title
- 11 supersedes or limits the authority of any agency to carry
- 12 out its responsibilities and missions under other laws.

- 1 "(b) REGULATORY AUTHORITY.—Nothing in this
- 2 title may be construed as establishing new regulatory au-
- 3 thority for any agency.".
 - Page 21, lines 4 through 24, strike section 11.
- Page 22, line 1, redesignate section 12 as section 11.
- Page 22, line 2, strike ", as amended by section 11 of this Act, is further" and insert "is".
 - Page 22, line 3, strike "609" and insert "608".
 - Page 22, line 4, strike "610" and insert "609".

